

AMENDED MEETING AGENDA

GWINNETT COUNTY WATER AND SEWERAGE AUTHORITY AGENDA Monday, May 9, 2022 - 4:00 P.M.

Department of Water Resources, Training Room 684 Winder Highway, Lawrenceville, Ga. 30045

Public Virtual access info:

https://gwinnettgov.webex.com/gwinnettgov/j.php?MTID=m63f73349c4fc37c588ff1e701f115bb5

Attendee link:

Call In Information:

United States Toll 408-418-9388 Access Code 2337 308 7697

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Approval of Minutes April 11, 2022
- IV. Approval to renew OS004-19, purchase of Allen Bradley Rockwell Automation products on an annual contract (June 22, 2022 through June 21, 2023), with McNaughton-McKay, base amount \$750,000.00.
- V. Award of RP012-22, facility maintenance services on an annual contract (June 28, 2022 through June 27, 2023), to Alberici Constructors, Inc.; Crowder Construction Company; Lanier Contracting Co.; and Western Summit Constructors, Inc., base amount \$20,000,000.00 (negotiated cost savings of approximately \$40,000.00). Contract to follow award. Subject to approval as to form by the Law Department.
- VI. Approval to renew BL029-18, purchase of copper tubing on an annual contract (June 22, 2022 through June 21, 2023), with Delta Municipal Supply Co., Inc., base bid \$800,000.00.
- VII. Approval to renew BL032-21, purchase of water meters on an annual contract (June 21, 2022 through June 20, 2023), with Badger Meter Inc.; Consolidated Pipe and Supply Inc.; and Neptune Technology Group, Inc., base bid \$2,250,000.00.

Monday, May 9, 2022 – 4:00 p.m. Page 2

- VIII. Approval to renew BL052-19, installation of new water meters on an annual contract (July 4, 2022 through July 3, 2023), with UWS, Inc., base bid \$2,000,000.00.
 - IX. Approval to renew BL052-18, construction and maintenance of water mains on an annual contract (July 16, 2022 through July 15, 2023), with JDS, Inc., formerly known as John D. Stephens, Inc., base amount \$3,000,000.00.
 - X. Approval/authorization of a Resolution authorizing Gwinnett County to apply for, and if approved, accept a loan from the Georgia Environmental Finance Authority (GEFA) State Revolving Loan Funds and authorizing the Chairwoman to execute all necessary documents to apply for and accept the GEFA Loan. Subject to approval as to form by the Law Department.

Monday, May 9, 29022 – 4:00 p.m. Page 3

Old Business:

- XI. Approval of the Water Distribution and Wastewater Collection Infrastructure Standards in accordance with Sections 106-22(d) and 106-98(d) of the Gwinnett County Code of Ordinances. Subject to approval as to form by the Law Department.
- XII. Comments

XIII. Adjourn